
Brimfield and Little Hereford Bowls Club Fixtures 2024 

Date Event Time Format  
Fri 12th April Green Set Up 9.30am   

Sun  14th April  Green Opening 2pm 6R  

Mon 15th April Strollers Until September 2pm - 4.30pm 4R  

Tues  16th April Bromyard 2.30pm 4/T Away 
Thurs 18th April Strollers Until September 2pm - 4.30pm 4R  

Sat 20th April Development Day 10am - 12am 4R  

Sat 20th April Wellington 2.30pm 4T Away 
Sun 21st April Barnet Bowl 10am Pairs  

Tues  23rd April Bulmers  2.30pm  4R Home 
Sat  27th April Development Day 10am - 12am 4R  

Sun  28th April Ledbury 2.30pm 4T/4R Home 
Wed 1st May  Ladies County Squad Day 1 9.30am-5pm 6R  

Thurs 2nd May  Eardisland 6.30pm 3R Away 
Fri 3rd May Friday Night League 6pm A/Pairs  

Sat 4th May Albert Duval 10am Pairs  

Sun 5th May Eastnor 2.30pm 4T Home 
Tues 7th May Leominster 6.15pm 4R Home 
Wed 8th May Ladies County Match v Glamorgan 1.30pm 6R  

Sat 11th May Lilleshall 2.30pm 4/5T Away 
Tues 14th May Weobley 6pm 4R Away 

Sat 18th May Ladies County Fours  9.30am - 5pm 6R  

Tues 21st May Kington 6.30pm 4R Away 
Wed 22nd May Ladies County Squad Day 2 1.30pm - 5pm 6R  

Thurs 30th May Men’s County Match v West Glamorgan 2pm - 6pm 6R  

Sat 1st June Millennium Plate Novice Early Rds 10am Singles  

Sun 2nd June Kingsland 2.30pm 4R Home 
Sat 8th June Wellington 2.30pm 4R Away 

Wed 12th June  Ladies County Squad Day 3 1.30pm - 5pm 6R  

Thurs 13th June  St Martins 6.30pm 4R Away 
Sat 15th June Gilt Edge 2.30pm 5/6 T Home 

Tues  18th June Bodenham 6.15pm  Away 
Thurs 20th June Bideford BC Touring Team 2pm 6R orT Home 

Sat 22nd June Cecil O Boyle 10am Triples  

Sun 23rd June Hereford 2.30pm 4R Home 
Tues 25th June Bulmers 2.30pm 4R Away 

Thurs 27th June Crown Singles 6pm Singles  

Fri 28th June Llandarcy BC Touring Team 2pm 4/6Rinks Home 
Sun 30th June Men’s 3 Counties Match 2pm - 6pm 6R  

Tues  2nd July  Crown Pairs 6pm Pairs  

Sat 6th July Eardisland  tbc  Home 
Sun 7th July  Ladies County Pairs 10am - 6pm 6R Home 

Tues 9th July Leominster 6.15pm 4R Away 
Fri 12th July St Martins Ladies 2pm 4R Home 

Tues 16th July  Weobley 6.00pm 4R Home 
Sat  20th July Ladies County Singles 10am - 6pm 6R  

Sun  21st July Gilt Edge  2.30pm 5/6 T Away 
Tue 23rd July Kington 6.30pm 4R Home 

Wed 24th July Ladies County Presidents Day 1.30pm - 5pm 6R  

Sat/Sun 27th/28th July County Finals 9.30pm - 5pm 6R  

Fri 2nd Aug Ross Ladies 3pm 4R Away 
Sat 3rd Aug Kingsland 2.30pm 4R Away 

Sun 4th Aug Millennium Plate Novice Singles Q & S/F  10am Singles  
Tues 6th Aug Wellington 6.30pm 4R Home 
Sun 11th Aug John Collett 10am Triples  

Thurs 15th Aug St Martins 6.30pm 4R Home 
Tues 20th Aug Hereford 6.00pm 4R Away 
Tues 27th Aug Bromyard 2.30pm 4T Home 

Sat 31st Aug  Wellington 2.30pm 4T Home 
Sun 1st Sept Men’s 3 Counties Match 2pm - 6pm 6R  

Fri 6th Sept Tandler Pairs Semi final tbc 4R  

Sat/Sun  7th/8th Sept Club Finals 10am - 5pm 6R  

Fri 13th Sept Weobley Ladies 2pm 4R Away 
Sat 14th Sept  Ladies County Champion of Champions 9.30am - 6pm 6R  

Sun 15th Sept Ladies County Champion of Champions 10am 6R  

Wed 18th Sept Bowls Hereford Celebration Match 2pm - 6pm 6R  

Sun 22nd Sept Captains Day 2pm 6R  
      

 

KEY: Green =  Club events Black  = Friendly Matches  
 Red = Club Internal Competitions Purple = Tarmac League  
 Blue = County Matches    

 



 

BLHBC 2024 

Haynall Lane, Brimfield, Herefordshire SY8 4BG 

www.brimfieldandlittleherefordbc.co.uk 

 

Officers 
 

 Chairman — Peter Bloomer 

E: peterandali@xtra.co.nz                    T: 07789 104 756 
 

Vice Chair — Val Wilkinson 

 E: valannwilko@gmail.com                    T: 07711 601 913 
 

Secretary — Susan Northwood 

E: susannorthwood@hotmail.co.uk     T: 07739 231 926 
 

Treasurer — Lynne Thorn 

E: lynne.thorn1953@gmail.com         T:  07955 192 478 
 

Captain — Dave Evans 

E: davefevans@icloud.com                 T: 07376 038 492  
 

Vice Captain — Brian Draper 

E: brian@briandraper.plus.com         T: 07815 187 450 
 

Fixture Secretary — Bob Hughes 

E: hughes_robert12@sky.com          T: 01584 550 093 
 

Ladies Delegate — Lynne Allen 

E: lynne.l.allen@gmail.com              T: 07498 295 139  
 

Men’s Delegate — Alec Tandler 

E: alectandler@btinternet.com      T: 07730 811 402 
 

Welfare Officer — Eileen Powell 

E: eileenpowell@hotmail.co.uk      T: 07773 913 371  
 

 Membership Secretary — Jennie Cole 

Hesterworth Cottage, Hopesay, Shropshire SY7 8EX 

E: jennietcole@gmail.com             M: 07785 330 383 
 

Green Keeper — Richard Powell 

E:  overtonpow@gmail.com        T: 07927 471 805 

  

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
  

Coach — Bill Wheatley 

E: gohegan@btinternet.com         T: 07983 123 564 
 

 Competition Secretary — Ray Mew 

E:  raymew@hptmail.co.uk          T: 07930 751 330 
 

Social Secretary — Marian Wheatley 

E:  solitiare281242@icloud.com 

 
 

 

 

As at 30/12/2023 


